
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:18 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5735
 
 mx: 5700
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 32.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1028
 
 mx: 802
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 4.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12941
 
 mx: 14399
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 108.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5735
 
 mx: 5700
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 54.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1028
 
 mx: 802
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12941
 
 mx: 14399
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 166.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3639
 
 mx: 5168
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 46.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -925
 
 mx: 651
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7820
 
 mx: 13102
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 138.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 63/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3505
 
 mx: 2068
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 43.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -700
 
 mx: 713
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8155
 
 mx: 9636
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 142.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1825
 
 mx: 2933
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 39.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -685
 
 mx: 342
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 10.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8126
 
 mx: 5846
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 131.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1878
 
 mx: 1201
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -371
 
 mx: 364
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 7.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3701
 
 mx: 6039
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 116.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 101/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1449
 
 mx: 1257
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -431
 
 mx: 225
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 6.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6029
 
 mx: 2538
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 114.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1196
 
 mx: 1187
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -396
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 6.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5331
 
 mx: 3996
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 115.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -874
 
 mx: 1193
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -385
 
 mx: 230
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 6.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4961
 
 mx: 3332
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 114.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1004
 
 mx: 1207
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -355
 
 mx: 138
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 4.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4839
 
 mx: 3112
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 110.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 18 21:35:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160307_110347__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-07T11:03:48.129.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -93
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 31.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -34
 
 mx: 3
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -231
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 106.5


